SABIC NORYL V03505 PPE+HIP S (Europe-Africa-Middle East)

Categories: Polymer; Thermoplastic; Polyphenylene Ether/PPO; Polystyrene (PS)

Material MNoryl* V03505 is a 35% milled fiber reinforced, injection moldable grade. Designed for good dimensional stability and low warpage, this resin also uses non-
Notes: chlorinated, non-brominated FR. additives to achieve a VO UL94 rating at 2.0 mm. MNoryl V03505 is may be an excellent material candidate for application
requiring low warpage and flame resistance.

Physical Properties
Specific Gravity
Density

Moisture Absorption

Vendors: No vendors are listed for this maternial. Please click here if you are a supplier and would like information on how to add your listing to this material.
Metric English Comments
1.35 glcc 1.35 glcc ASTM D792
1.35 gicc 0.0488 Ib/in* SO 1183
0.0600 % 0.0600 % 23°C / 50% RH; IS0 62
0.20 % 0.20 % IS0 62

Water Absorption at Saturation
Linear Mold Shrinkage, Flow

Melt Flow

Melt Index of Compound |

Mechanical Properties
Hardness, H358/30
Tensile Strength at Break
Tensile Strength. Yield
Elongation at Break
Elongation at Yield
Tensile Modulus

Flexural Strength
Flexural Yield Strength

Flexural Modulus

Izod Impact, Motched

(]

lzod Impact, Unnotched (1S0O)
M

Charpy Impact Unnotched

Dart Drop, Total Energy

Electrical Properties
Volume Resistivity
Surface Resistance
Dielectric Constant [iL]

Dielectric Strength M|

Dissipation Factor [IL]

0.0030 - 0.0050 cm/cm

@Thickness 3.20 mm

g/10 min

Metric
147 MPa
50.0 MPa
ET.0 MPa
50.0 MPa
59.0 MPa

4.0 %
40%
3.0%
30%
440 GPa
500 GPa
95.0 MPa
100 MPa
430 GPa
4.70 GPa
0.350 J/icm
0.350 J/icm

Temperature -30.0 *C

26.0 kl/'m®
240 kd/m?

ure -30.0 °C

3.00 Jlem®
3.00 Viem®

emperature -30.0

Metric
1.00e+15 ohm-cm
== 1.00e+15 ohm
3.1

3.2

15.0 KV/mm

AThicknezs
ickness 3.20

26.0 kKV/mm

g

0.0030 - 0.0050 infin

hickness 0 128
ckness 0.126

49 g/10 min

15 g/10 min

English

21300 psi

7250 psi

8270 psi

7250 psi

8560 psi

4.0%

4.0%

3.0 %

3.0%

638 ksi

725 ksi

13800 psi

14500 psi

624 ksi

682 ksi

0.656 ft-Ib/in
0.656 ft-1b/in
emperature -22.0 °F
12.4 ft-lbfin®
11.4 ft-Ibfin®

ire -22.0 °F

143 ft-Ib/in®
14.3 ft-Ib/in®

emperature -2, U

English
1.00e+15 ohm-cm
== 1.00e+15 ohm

3.1

AThickness 0 176 in
ckness 0.126

660 kV/in

838 k\W/in

0.0030
ncy 1.00e+5 Hz

-
@

SABIC Method

ASTM D1238

MVR [em*3/10 min]; SO 1133

MWR [em*3/10 min]; 1ISO 1133

Comments

IS0 2039-1

5 mm/min; IS0 527

Type |, 5 mm/min; ASTM D638

5 mmdmin; IS0 527

Type |, 5 mm/min; ASTM D638

Type |, & mm/min; ASTM D&38

5 mm/min; 1ISO 527

Type |, 5 mm/min; ASTM D638

5 mm/min; 1ISO 527

5 mm/min; ASTM D638

1 mm/min; IS0 527

2 mm/min; IS0 178

1.3 mm/min, 50 mm span; ASTM D790
1.3 mm/min, 50 mm span; ASTM D790
2 mm/min; IS0 178

ASTM D256

ASTM D256

80"1074; IS0 180/1U
80*1074; ISO 180/1U

Edgew 80*10*4 sp=62mm; ISO 179/1eU
Edgew 80*10"4 sp=62mm; I1SO 179/1eU

ASTM D3763
Comments
IEC 60093

ROA; IEC 60093
IEC 60250

IEC 60250
in oil; IEC 602431
in oil; IEC 602431
in oil; IEC 602431

IEC 60250
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Thermal Properties
CTE. linear, Parallel to Flow [

CTE. linear, Transverse to Flow [

Thermal Conductivity

Hot Ball Pressure Test

Deflection Temperature at 0.46 MPa (66 psi)
Deflection Temperature at 1.8 MPa (264 psi)

Vicat Softening Point

UL RTI, Electrical

UL RTI, Mechanical with Impact
UL RTI, Mechanical without Impact
Flammability, UL94 [

Crcygen Index
Glow Wire Flammability Index

Descriptive Properties

0.0060

@Frequency 50.0 - 60.0 Hz
Metric

40.0 pm/m-"C
{@Temperature 23.0 - 80.0 °C
50.0 pm/m-"C
@Temperature -40.0 - 40.0 °C

ETernerahire 0 B0 00
emperature £3.U - .U "L

0.280 W/m-K
==105°C
105 °C
950°C

91.0 °C
@Thickness 3.20 mm
110 °C
115°C

120 °C

120 °C

50.0 °C

50.0 °C

50.0 °C

V-1

FThickness 1 50 mm
@Thickness 1.50 mm

English

22 2 pinfin-"F
mperature 73.4 - 176 °F
27.8 pinfin-°F
erature -40.0 - 104 °F

27.8 pinfin-"F

emperature -40.0 - 104 °F

27.8 pinfin-"F

emperature 3.4 - 176 °F

1.94 BTU-infhr-f%-°F
<=221°F

221°F

203 °F

|EC 60250

Comments
ISO 11359-2

ASTM E 831
ASTM E 831
IS0 11359-2

IS0 8302

|IEC 60695-10-2

Edgew 120%10%4 sp=100mm; ISO 75/Be
Edgew 120*10%4 sp=100mm; IS0 75/Ae
unannealed; ASTIM D648

Rate B/50; 1ISO 306
Rate B/50; ASTM D1525
Rate A/50; 1ISO 306
Rate B/120: 150 306

UL 746B

UL 746B

UL 746B

UL 94

UL 94

IS0 45589
|EC 60695-2-12

Ball Pressure Test, 75°C +/- 2°C

PASSES

IEC 60695-10-2

Some of the values displayed above may have been converted from their criginal units and/or rounded in crder to display the information in a consistent format. Users requiring more precise dats for scientific or
engineering calculations can dlick on the property value to see the original value as well 85 raw conversions to equivalent units. We advise that you only use the original value or one of its raw conversions in your
calculations to minimize rounding emor. We also ask that you refer to MatWeb's terms of use regarding this information. Click here to view all the property values for this datasheet as they were originally entered into

MatWeb.
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